TELANGANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
Vidyut Niyantran Bhavan, G.T.S. Colony, Kalyan Nagar, Hyderabad 500 045

O.P.N0.12 of 2024 & O.P.No.13 of 2024
Dated 13.11.2024
Present
Dr.Justice D Nagarjun ,Chairman

Southern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (TGSPDCL)
Northern Power Distribution Company of Telangana Limited (TGNPDCL)
... Applicants

Errata for ARR and Wheeling Tariffs Order dated 28.10.2024

While going through the Orders passed by the Commission in O.P.No. 12 of
2024 and O.P.No. 13 of 2024 dated 28.10.2024, in respect of ARR and
Wheeling Tariffs for TGSPDCL and TGNPDCL for FY 2024-25 to FY 2028-29,
the Commission found that there were certain small errors at para 4.13.8,

Appendix-A and Appendix-B, which are purely inadvertent typo errors.

Therefore, the Commission hereby gives this errata duly correcting relevant
typo errors at para 4.13.8, Appendix-A and Appendix-B. Accordingly, para
4.13.8, Appendix-A and Appendix-B of the Order in O.P.No. 12 of 2024 and
O.P.No. 13 of 2024 dated 28.10.2024 have to be read as under:

1. Para 6(c) of Terms & Conditions mentioned under Para 4.13.8 (page 69) and
Appendix B (page 72) shall be deleted.

2. Para 7 of Terms & Conditions mentioned under Para 4.13.8 (page 69) and
Appendix B (page 72):

7. The other conditions applicable for levy and collection of Wheeling Tariff

shall be as per the provisions of the Regulation No. 1 of 2024 (Terms and

Conditions of Open Access) Regulation, 2024 and its amendments.’

3. Table-1 & Table-2 of Appendix A-Schedule of approved Wheeling Tariffs (page 71):



TGSPDCL -Wheeling Charges

Voltage | 2024-25 | 2025-26 | 2026-27 | 2027-28 | 2028-29
Long-Term & Medium -Term (Rs. /kVA/Month)
33 kV 43.34 45.21 46.47 47.67 48.79
11 kV 177.39 184.53 189.16 193.50 197.52
LT 589.08 611.35 625.13 637.82 649.32
Short-Term (Rs. /kVA/hr.)
33 kV 0.0602 0.0628 0.0645 0.0662 0.0678
11 kV 0.2464 0.2563 0.2627 0.2687 0.2743
LT 0.8182 0.8491 0.8682 0.8859 0.9018
TGNPDCL -Wheeling Charges
Voltage [ 2024-25 [ 2025-26 [ 2026-27 | 2027-28 | 2028-29
Long-Term & Medium -Term (Rs. /kVA/Month)
33 kV 33.81 36.69 38.98 41.24 4352
11 kV 278.46 302.05 320.82 339.33 357.92
LT 822.45 899.13 962.86 1027.18 1093.20
Short-Term (Rs. /kVA/hr.)
33 kV 0.0470 0.0510 0.0541 0.0573 0.0604
11 kV 0.3868 0.4195 0.4456 0.4713 0.4971
LT 1.1423 1.2488 1.3373 1.4266 1.5183

4. ‘Open Access Regulation (2 of 2005)" mentioned in Applicability of Appendix-B (page
72): Open Access Regulation 1 of 2024 (Terms and Conditions of Open Access)
Regulation, 2024 and its amendments’.

Sd/-
Dr.Justice D Nagarjun
CHAIRMAN



